504705253 12/27/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4751975

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABACUS FINANCE GROUP, LLC, AS AGENT	12/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SQAD LLC	
Street Address:	303 SOUTH BROADWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 130	
City:	TARRYTOWN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10591	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7873541

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)325-9116

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jessica.davis@lockelord.com

JESSICA DAVIS Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2800 FINANCIAL PLAZA

Address Line 2: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1514439.00026		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA DAVIS	
SIGNATURE:	/JDavis/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Patent Security Agmt Abacus_SQAD LLC#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Security Agmt Abacus_SQAD LLC#page2.tif source=Release of Patent Security Agmt Abacus_SQAD LLC#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044491 FRAME: 0975

504705253

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), is made as of December 22, 2017 by Abacus Finance Group, LLC, as administrative agent, (the "Agent") in favor of SQAD LLC ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Patent Security Agreement (the "IP Security Agreement"), dated as of October 31, 2013 by and between the Grantor and the Agent as filed with the Assignment Division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2013 at Reel 031579, Frame 0968, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all of its Patent Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and.

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on the all of the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, the patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and first priority lien on the Patent Collateral, and Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, effective as of the date set forth above.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by email or facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall be governed by the laws of the State of New York (without giving effect to its principles of conflicts of law) and shall relate solely to the IP Security Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

AM 67671803.1

PATENT REEL: 044491 FRAME: 0976 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Patent Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ABACUS FINANCE GROUP LLC, as administrative agent

By: ___

Title:

: Urce Preside

AM 67671803 1

PATENT REEL: 044491 FRAME: 0977

SCHEDULE A

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Grantor	Patent Name	Patent Number	Issue Date
SQADILC	System and method for aggregating advertising pricing data	7,873,541	January 18, 2011

AM 67671803.1

RECORDED: 12/27/2017

PATENT REEL: 044491 FRAME: 0978